General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

Mount Media Solutions B.V.

This page was last modified on 25 May 2018.

We are aware that you trust us. We therefore see it as our responsibility to protect your privacy. On this page we'll let you know what information we collect when you use our services or products, why we collect this information and how we improve your user experience. This way you understand exactly how we work.

This privacy policy applies to the services of Mount Media Solutions. Mount Media Solutions is not responsible for the privacy policies of other sites and resources. By making use of our services and products you give to accept the privacy policy.

Mount Media Solutions respects the privacy of all its users and ensures that the personal information you provide us is treated confidentially.

Personal data we process

Mount Media Solutions processes your personal data by using our services and/or because you provide this information to us. Below you will find an overview of the personal data that we process if you become a member of our services:

- Mobile phone number
- IP Address

In case you visit our websites, the data we process is obtained by your Archive files for browsing information, as informed via the cookie policy of each of our users ' websites (websites that show our ad formats). The data obtained are: URL of the website showing our ads, referral URL, IP, country, geographic area, browser and operating system.

Particular and/or sensitive personal data.

Our products/services do not intend to collect data on users under 18 years of age. However, we cannot verify that a visitor is over 18. We therefore recommend that parents be involved in the online activities of their children to prevent the collection of information about children without parental consent. If you are satisfied that we have collected personal information about a user under the age of 18 without that consent, please contact us at support@mountmediasolutions.com, we will remove this information.

For what purpose and based on what basis do we process personal data

Mount Media Solutions processes your personal data for the following purposes:

- Handling your payment
- To deliver goods and services to you

Automated decision-making

Mount Media Solutions does not take decisions based on automated processing on matters that may have (significant) consequences for individuals. These are decisions taken by computer programs or systems, without a human being (e.g. a Mount Media Solutions employee).

How long we keep personal information

Mount Media Solutions does not keep your personal data any longer than is strictly necessary to realize the goals for which your data is collected.

- We will your keep personal information only for as long as is necessary to achieve the goals for which we have collected it, including compliance with statutory, accounting or reporting requirements.
- To determine the correct retention period for personal data, we take into account the amount, nature and sensitivity of your personal data and the potential risk of damage caused by unauthorized use of your personal data, the purposes for which we your processing personal data and whether we can achieve those goals in other ways, and the legal requirements.
- If we your no longer need to process personal data for the purposes set out in this privacy policy, we will your remove personal information from our system.
- We will also your personal information on your delete request. Please contact us using the contact form to find out how to do this.
- If you have any questions about our data retention, please send us an e-mail at support@mountmediasolutions.com
- The period in which we your storing personal data required for compliance and legal enforcement purposes varies and depends on the nature of our legal obligations in the individual case.

Sharing of personal data with third parties

Mount Media Solutions does not sell your data to third parties and will only disclose it if necessary to carry out our agreement with you or to comply with any legal obligation. With companies that process your data in our mission, we conclude a processors agreement to ensure the same level of security and confidentiality of your data. Mount Media Solutions remains responsible for these processing.

View, modify, or delete data

You have the right to view, correct or delete your personal data. In addition, you have the right to withdraw any consent to the data processing or to object to the processing of your personal data by Mount Media Solutions and you have the right to transfer data. This means that you can submit a request to us to send the personal data that we have with you in a computer file to you or another organization you mentioned. You may send a request for inspection, correction, deletion, data transfer of your personal data to <u>support@mountmediasolutions.com</u>. To ensure that the request for inspection has been made by you, we ask you to send a copy of your identity document with the request. In this copy, make your passport photo, MRZ (Machine Readable Zone, the strip with numbers at the bottom of the passport), passport number and Citizen Service (BSN) black. This to protect your privacy. We respond as quickly as possible, but within four weeks, at your request. Mount Media Solutions also wishes to point out that you have the possibility to lodge a complaint with the national Supervisor, the authority personal data.

Note that some requests to remove personal information remove your Personal account as providing user accounts (e.g. your Email address). Please also note that it is possible that we need additional information from you to your Permission to request your Request.

How we protect personal information

Mount Media Solutions takes the protection of your data seriously and takes appropriate measures to prevent misuse, loss, unauthorized access, unsolicited disclosure and unauthorized alteration. If you have the idea that your data is not properly secured or that there are indications of misuse, please contact our customer service or support@mountmediasolutions.com

Questions and feedback

We regularly check whether we comply with this privacy policy. If you have any questions about this privacy policy, you can contact us:

Mount Media Solutions B.V. Brabantstraat 27 4844 AT Terheijden The Netherlands +31 765 141 924 support@mountmediasolutions.com

This privacy policy does not create rights that may be realized by third parties or requires disclosure of personal information relating to users of the website. We do not guarantee flawless performance under this privacy policy. We are not liable for any incidental, consequential or punitive damages with respect to this privacy policy.